K.T.S.P. Mandal's Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya, Rajgurunagar Tal- Khed, Dist-Pune Anti-Ragging Committee

All the members of the Anti-Ragging Committee are hereby informed that a meeting of the committee is scheduled to be held under the guidance of the Prin. Dr. S. S. Pingale on 39/07/2024 at 12.15 p.m. in the Principal's office. All committee members are requested to attend the meeting.

Prof. R.

Dr. S. S. Pingale

PRINCIPAL Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyaisya (Arts, Science & Commerce) Rajgurunagar (Pune)

K.T.S.P. Mandal's Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya, Rajgurunagar Tal- Khed, Dist-Pune Anti-Ragging Committee

The meeting of the Anti-Ragging Committee was held in the presence of the Honorable Principal, Dr. S. S. Pingale on 31/07/2024 at 12.15 p.m. The following committee members were present at the meeting.



Minutes of the meeting

1) The committee did not receive any complaints during the academic year 2023-24.

2) Discussion regarding the celebration of Anti-Ragging week was held.

3) The formation of an Anti-Ragging squad was approved.

